P04000161310

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Charles Light Horie h)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



400042700844

11/22/04--01006--012 **78.75

O4 NOV 22 M IO 2:

C.J. 141

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	FAN BANDS (PROPOSED CORPORA)	TALCE NAME - MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Jose SAM Name	(Printed or typed)	
	Miami FZ City, 305-343 Daytime To	•	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FAN BANDS INC.



Article I: The name of the corporation shall be FAN BANDS INC.

Article II: The principal office of the Corporation shall be located at 2411 S.W. 7TH Ave., Miami, Florida 33129.

Article III: Duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

Article IV: The purpose for which the Corporation is organized and shall be operated is to render services to other corporations, business and individuals. To offer any other services authorized by law and to offer any products or services for resale.

Article V: The Corporation is empowered:

- (a) To buy, own, sell, assign, mortgage or lease any interest in real or personal property for such periods as may be authorized by law and to hold, manage, mortgage and sublease the same;
- (b) To make contracts, including contracts of employment;
- (c) To borrow money and to issue evidence of indebtedness in furtherance of the purposes of the Corporation and to secure the same by mortgage, pledge or other lien upon the property of the Corporation.
- (d) To sue and be sued in its corporate name to the extent allowed by law of the State of Florida.

Article VI:

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one hundred (100) shares with a par value of one cent (.01)

Article VII:

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Jose Sanchez

2411 SW 7th Ave

Miami, Florida 33129

Article VIII:

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Johnathan Schwartz

President/Vice president/Treasury/Secretary

11 Oswego Lane

Short Hills, NJ 07078

Article IX:

These Articles of Incorporation may be revoked or amended by majority vote of the

Corporation stockholders.

Article X:

Any agreement, obligation, paper, action or liability made, entered into or incurred by or on behalf of the Corporation shall bind only the Corporation and the property of

the Corporation alone, neither the directors, or officer of the Corporation shall be held

to any liability therefor.

Johnathan Schwartz/Incorporator

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

dse Sanchez/Registered Agent

1404

Date

O4 NOV 22 AN ID: 22 SEGNETARY OF STATE TALL ALL SECTE OF STATE